RESOLUTION 2021-193

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUALS TO NON-UNION POSITIONS

BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that the following individuals are hereby appointed to non-union positions, as follows:

Part-time Recreation Staff: , Recreation Aides

Meredith Jackstadt – Meadowedge Supervisor / Certified Recreation Therapist Sarah Brady – Special Needs Teacher/Rec Aide Stacy Farringer – Special Needs Teacher/Rec Aide Rachel Cramer – Special Needs Teacher/Rec Aide Kelly Zuzic – Special Needs Teacher/Rec Aide

CERTIFICATION

I, Donna M. Manno, Municipal Clerk, of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee at their regular meeting held in the Municipal Complex, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, New Jersey on the 1st day of June, 2021

Donna M. Manno, RMC Municipal Clerk